502624858 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2671467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JU YOUNG LEE	12/23/2013	
CHANG HWAN HWANG	12/23/2013	
HUNG SOON CHANG	12/23/2013	
SOON KI GUK	12/23/2013	
TAE HYUNG NA	12/23/2013	
UI JEA LEE	12/23/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEPCO NUCLEAR FUEL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	242, DAEDEOK-DAERO 989BEON-GIL, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14149879	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 202-371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OTE-218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.

502624858 REEL: 031913 FRAME: 0776

Signature:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./		
Date:	01/08/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 3 source=OTE-218-Combined-Asgn-Dec#page1.tif source=OTE-218-Combined-Asgn-Dec#page2.tif source=OTE-218-Combined-Asgn-Dec#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031913 FRAME: 0777

Attorney Reference: OTE-218

8/12

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Ju Young LEE, Chang Hwan HWANG, Hung Soon CHANG, Soon Ki GUK, Tae Hyung NA, and Ui Jea LEE, of Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

FUEL ROD TESTING APPARATUS FOR NUCLEAR FUEL ASSEMBLY

, 022,	(02 120 1 7 7	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
[X] said application being a [] said application having t	ttached hereto; peen filed in the United , as Applicati	States Patent and Serial No.	d Trademark Office on	, and	was	amended
on						
[] the specification of whic Serial No	h was filed under the F	Patent Cooperation	Treaty on designated.)	
AND WHEREAS KEPCO Nexisting under the laws of F Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305- desirous of acquiring the eland continuations thereof, including any and all renew	Republic of Korea whos 353, Republic of Korea ntire right, title and inte and in and to said inve	se post-office addr a, hereinafter refer rest in and to said ntion and any and	ess is 242, Daedeok-c red to as the assignee application, including	laero 98 or appl any and	39beor lícant, d all di	n-gil, is visions
NOW THIS WITN valuable consideration paid assignor hereby assigns, signal and exclusive right, continuations thereof, and including any and all resuccessors and assigns, tand continuations thereof including any and all reneadvantages in anywise arispatents when granted, incl	sells and transfers to seltle and interest in a in and to said invennewals, reissues and o have, hold, exercise, and the said inventionals, reissues and presing from or appertaini	aid assignor, the aid assignee, and and to said applition and any and prolongations the and enjoy the said on and any and olongations there and thereto, for and	receipt of which is here said assignee's succe cation, including any all patents which manereof; said assignee ald application, including all patents which manereof, with all the rights, diduring the term or te	eby ack essors a and a ay be go, and any any be go powers of a contract	nowled and as all divi- granted said a and al granted s, privi any ar	dged, said ssigns, the sions and d therefor, assignee's Il divisions d therefor, ileges and all such

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said

assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Address all correspondence and telephone calls to Rabin & Berdo, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone: (202) 371-8976; Fax: (202) 408-0924, Customer No. 23995.

PATENT REEL: 031913 FRAME: 0778

Continued -Page 2 ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR): Signature:				
Signature:					
Name:	Legal Name: <u>Ju Young LEE</u>				
Address:	Date: <u>シッ/3 , /ン , シ う 、</u>				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SECOND INVENTOR):				
Signature:	Signature:				
Name:	Legal Name: Chang Hwan HWANG				
Address:	Date: <u>79/3</u> /2. 2.3				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (THIRD INVENTOR):				
Signature:	Signature:				
Name:	Legal Name: Hung Soon CHANG				
Address:	Date: <u> </u>				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR):				
Signature:	/ /				
Name:					
Address:					
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR):				
Signature:					
Name:					
Address:	Date: <u>プレ(カ、12) み</u>				

PATENT REEL: 031913 FRAME: 0779

Continued -Page 3 ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITNESS: Signature:	ASSIGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR): Signature:
Name:	Legal Name: <u>Ui Jea LEE</u>
Address:	Date: <u> </u>
RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.	

PATENT REEL: 031913 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 01/08/2014